PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Christos Tsironis		09/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOCUSMW IP. INC.
Street Address:	1603 St. Regis
City:	Dollard-des-Ormeaux
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H9B 3H7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6674293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-684-4554
Email: x.tsironis@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Christos Tsironis
Address Line 1: 1603 St. Regis

Address Line 4: Dollard-des-Ormeaux, CANADA H9B 3H7

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christos Tsironis	
Signature:	/Dr. Christos Tsironis/	
Date:	09/05/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

source=AssignmentLetterSept2013#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031145 FRAME: 0275

502484414

source=pto1595coversheet#page1.tif source=assignmentfocus#page1.tif source=assignmentfocus#page2.tif source=AppendixA#page1.tif source=AppendixA#page2.tif

September 5, 2013

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Assignment Branch Arlington, Virginia U.S.A.

U.S. Patent 6,674,293 and 26 Others
Assignment from Christos Tsironis
to FOCUSMW IP, INC.

Sir:

It is respectfully requested that the enclosed Assignment from Christos Tsironis to FOCUSMW IP. INC. be recorded against the 27 Patents as listed in Appendix "A".

We look forward to receiving the duly recorded document in due course.

Respectfully.

Christos Tsironis

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: _FOCUSMW IP. INC.	
Christos Tsironis	Internal Address: 1603 St. Regis, Dollard-des-Ormeaux,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s) September 5, 2013	Street Address: 1603 St. Regis	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dollard-des-Ormeaux	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	otate. Ota	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CA Zip: H9B 3H7	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent 6,674,293 and 26 others ached? XYes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 27	
Name; Christos Tsironis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$1,080.00	
Internal Address: 1603 St. Regis, Dollard-des-Ormeaux,		
Quebec, Canada H9B 3H7	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1603 St. Regis	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Dollard-des-Ormeaux	8. Payment Information	
State: QC Zip: H9B 3H7		
Phone Number: 514-684-4554	Device Access to Number	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: x.tsironis@gmail.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /Dr. Christos Tsironis/	September 5, 2013	
Signature	Date	
Christos Tsironis	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	, ,	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Christos TSIRONIS, residing at 44 Caribou, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9J 2H8, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States and as attached in Appendix "A".

WHEREAS, FOCUSMW IP. INC., having its principal offices at 1603 St. Regis, Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Quebec, Canada H9B 3H7 (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-inpart and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in my name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Signed at Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Quebec, Canada, this 5th day of September 2013.

Christos TSIRONIS

<u>List of US Patents – Appendix "A"</u>

Patent No.	Title	Date
6,674,293	Adaptable Pre-matched Tuner System and Method	January 6, 2004
6,850,076	Microwave Tuners for Wideband High Reflection Applications	February 1, 2005
6,998,836	Low Loss Integration of Wafer Probes with Microwave Tuner	February 14, 2006
7,034,629	High Frequency, High Reflection Pre-matching Tuners with Variable Zero Initialization	April 25, 2006
7,053,628	High Reflection Microwave Tuner Using Metal-Dielectric Probe and Method	May 30, 2006
7,102,457	Mechanically Balanced Microwave Load Pull Tuner	September 5, 2006
7,135,941	Triple Probe Automatic Side Screw Load Pull Tuner and Method	November 14, 2006
7,248,866	Frequency Selective Load Pull Tuner and Method	July 24, 2007
7,449,893	Harmonic Load Pull Tuner With Resonant Prematching Module	November 11, 2008
7,561,004	Harmonic Rejection Tuner with Adjustable Resonators	July 14, 2009
7,646,267	Low Frequency Electro-mechanical Impedance Tuner	January 12, 2010
7,646,268	Low Frequency Harmonic Load Pull Tuner and Method	January 12, 2010
8,188,816	Compact Harmonic Impedance Tune	May 29, 2012
8,203,348	Autonomous Impedance Tuner with Human Control Interface	June19, 2012

8,212,628	Harmonic Impedance Tuner with Four Wideband Probes and Method	July 3, 2012
8,212,629	Wideband Frequency Low Impedance Tuner	March 26, 2013
8,358,186	Impedance Tuners with Resonant Probes	January 22, 2013
8,362,787	Harmonic Rejection Tuner with Adjustable Short Circuited Resonators	January 29, 2013
8,405,405	Wideband I-V Probe and Method	March 26, 2013
8,405,466	Wideband Low Frequency Impedance Tuner	March 26, 2013
8,405,475	Harmonic Impedance Tuner with Four Wideband Probes and Method	March 26, 2013
8,410,862	Compact Multi-Frequency Range Impedance Tuner	April 2, 2013
8,427,255	Self Adjustable Screw for Slide Screw Impedance Tuners	April 24, 2013
8,461,946	Impedance Tuners with Mechanical Stop	June 11, 2013
8,466,758	Impedance Tuner with Integrated Bias Network	June 18, 2013
8,497,689	Method for Reducing Power Requirements in Active Load Pull System	July 30, 2013
8,497,745	VHF Harmonic Impedance Tuner	July 30, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031145 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 09/05/2013